

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4104915/2020

Held via Cloud Video Platform on 19 November 2021

Employment Judge Frances Eccles

Mr M Hall Claimant

Represented by: Mr B Thornber –

Solicitor

Mr M Basi t/a Professional Gardening Services Respondent

Represented by Ms K Dingwall -

Solicitor

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is to revoke the Judgment dated 15 January 2021.

Employment Judge: Frances Eccles
Date of Judgment: 19 November 2021
Entered in register: 22 November 2021

and copied to parties

This document should be treated as signed by me – Employment Judge F Eccles – in accordance with the Presidential Practice Direction of 1 May 2020.